PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3461623

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VIASYS SLEEP SYSTEMS, LLC	10/16/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CARDINAL HEALTH 212, LLC
Street Address:	3750 TORREY VIEW COURT
City:	SAN DIEGO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92130

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14256875

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)851-9348

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9498510633

Email: mlusian@mwe.com

Correspondent Name: MCDERMOTT WILL & EMERY LLP

Address Line 1: 4 PARK PLAZA
Address Line 2: SUITE 1700

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	080625-0618
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	M. TODD HALES, REG. NO. 60,472
SIGNATURE:	/M. Todd Hales/
DATE SIGNED:	07/29/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=080625-0618AssignmentViasystoCardinal212#page1.tif source=080625-0618AssignmentViasystoCardinal212#page2.tif

PATENT 503414989 REEL: 036225 FRAME: 0279



The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "VIASYS SLEEP SYSTEMS LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "VIASYS SLEEP SYSTEMS LLC" TO "CARDINAL HEALTH 212, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SIXTEENTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2007, AT 2:21 O'CLOCK P.M.

8100

071120787



Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6085251

DATE: 10-18-07

PATENT REEL: 036225 FRAME: 0280

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:29 PM 10/16/2007 FILED 02:21 PM 10/16/2007 SRV 071120787 - 4235833 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

The Certificate	al Formation of the	limited liability company is hereby amende
s follows: The	e name of the Limited Li	ability Company is Cardinal Health 212, LLC
SECOND: T	he name and address of I Centerville Road, Sui	f the Registered Agent is Corporation Service te 400, Wilmington, Delaware, in the county of
New Castle 19	808.	
and the second second second second second second	ggs garagin gg a r a sa sann i i al habadai dhe he a ar e an c an agus e dhac haidh haidh	
IN THEFT IN	WHEREOF the im	ndersigned have executed this Certificate on
	HILLIAKE/CIA - HIO WI	140131511121111111111111111111111111111111
		ctober A.D 2007
		ctoher A.D 2007
		A.D 2007
	day of <u>O</u>	By. A.D 2007

PATENT REEL: 036225 FRAME: 0281

RECORDED: 07/29/2015